AP Workshop 2005

	Name
	Last Name
	School
	County
	St
	Email
	Phone

	Mr. Rick Buice
	Buice
	Darlington School
	Rome
	GA
	rbuice@darlingtonschool.org
	706/235-6051
	

	Ms. Elizabeth Bunn
	Bunn
	S. C. Governor's School for Sci & Math
	
	SC
	bunn@gssm.k12.sc.us
	(843)383-3901 X 3947 
	

	Mr. Tom Butler
	Butler
	Rockdale County HS
	Rockdale
	GA
	tbutler2@rockdale.k12.ga.us
	770-483-8954
	

	Mr. David Chang
	Chang
	Alpharetta HS
	Fulton Co
	GA
	hsichiong@aol.com
	770-595-0741
	

	Dr. Patricia Daniel
	Daniel
	North Atlanta HS
	Fulton
	GA 
	pdaniel@atlanta.k12.ga.us
	404-351-089 
	

	Mr. Richard Hays
	Hays
	North Augusta HS
	North Augusta
	SC
	rhays@aiken.k12.sc.us
	813/593-7713
	

	Ms. Carol Horner
	Horner
	Wesleyan School
	Lawrenceville
	GA
	hornertrio@comcast.net
	770 448-7640 
	not residential

	Ms. Ruth Hurley
	Hurley
	Lakeside HS
	Evans
	GA
	rhurley@ccboe.net m5rh@aol.com
	706-863-0027 
	

	Pat L Jackson
	Jackson
	Monroe Comp. H. S.
	Albany
	GA
	pjackson@dougherty.k12.ga.us
	229-431-1327
	

	Ms. Sherri S Johnson
	Johnson
	Westside HS
	Augusta
	GA
	stylesister2@aol.com
	706-868-4030
	

	Ms. Cristal Jones
	Jones
	Creekside HS
	Fulton
	GA 
	jonesc2@fulton.k12.ga.us
	770-306-4300 X151)
	

	Mr. Henry Laws
	Laws
	North Clayton HS
	Clayton Co
	GA
	hlaws@clayton.k12.ga.us
	770-981-7184
	(may cancel or send sub)

	Mr. Demetrius T. Love
	Love
	Monroe HS
	Dougherty
	GA
	demetrius.love@dougherty.k12.ga.us
	229-438-3511 
	

	Mr. Shawn M. Merchant
	Merchant
	Meadowcreek HS
	Gwinnett
	GA 
	j_merchant@bellsouth.net
	404-488-9187
	

	Mrs. Deepa Muralidhar
	Muralidhar
	Northview HS
	Fulton
	GA 
	muralidhard@fulton.k12.ga.us
	770 497 3828
	

	Mr. Jason Naile
	Naile
	Parkview HS
	Gwinnett
	GA
	nailejl@hotmail.com
	404-661-6653 
	checking in Monday

	Ms. Cindy Nelson
	Nelson
	Lake Mary HS
	-
	- 
	nelson_lmhs@yahoo.com
	-
	

	Mr. Jason Newton
	Newton
	Meade County HS
	Meade County
	KY
	jnewton@meade.k12.ky.us
	- 
	

	Ms. Linda Patz
	Patz
	The Dunham School
	
	LA
	patzld@dunhamschool.org
	225/293-8789
	

	Ms. Bonnie Pendergast
	Pendergast
	Eastview HS
	Apple Valley
	MN
	Bonnie.Pendergast@District196.org
	- 
	(another hotel)

	Mr. Minder Rucker, Jr.
	Rucker
	Southside
	APS
	-
	docrucker@yahoo.com
	404-624-2064 
	

	Ms. Verna Sodano-Richards
	Sodano-Richards
	School of Arts
	DeKalb
	
	vso0635@fc.dekalb.k12.ga.us
	-
	

	Ms. Diahn H Taylor
	Taylor
	Towers HS
	DeKalb Co
	GA
	dht2006@fc.dekalb.k12.ga.us
	404-289-7166 
	

	Mrs. Michelle Venable-Foster
	Venable-Foster
	South Gwinnett HS
	Gwinnett
	GA 
	gmb2000@comcast.net
	(770) 979-0478
	

	Ms. Amber Wagner
	Wagner
	Alabama School of Fine Arts
	Birmingham
	AL
	akrug@asfa.k12.al.us
	- 
	not residential

	Mr. Andrew Watt
	Watt
	Tucker HS
	DeKalb Co
	GA 
	ajw9238@fc.dekalb.k12.ga.us
	678-676-0212
	

	Mr. Christopher West
	West
	Druid Hills High
	DeKalb
	GA
	chris_t_west@fc.dekalb.k12.ga.us
	678-676-0212 
	not residential

	Mr. Larry Wilkes
	Wilkes
	North Cobb HS
	Cobb Co
	GA
	larry.wilkes@cobbk12.org
	770-975-4261
	

	Mr. Joseph A Willard
	Willard
	Kendrick HS
	
	GA
	jwillard@mcsdga.net
	706-569-2532 
	

	Ms. Tracey Wilson
	Wilson
	Central Education Center
	Coweta
	GA
	tracey.wilson@cowetaschools.com
	678-423-2000
	


· Ms. Elizabeth Bunn, South Carolina, S. C. Governor's School for Science and Mathematics, bunn@gssm.k12.sc.us, (843)383-3901 X 3947
· Ms. Cindy Nelson, Math & Computer Science Teacher, Lake Mary HS, nelson_lmhs@yahoo.com (paid deposit)

· Ms. Bonnie Pendergast, Eastview HS, Apple Valley, MN, Bonnie.Pendergast@District196.org (paid)

· Mr. Jason Newton, Meade County HS, Meade County, KY, jnewton@meade.k12.ky.us (paid)

· Ms. Amber Wagner, Alabama School of Fine Arts, Birmingham, AL, akrug@asfa.k12.al.us (paid deposit) not residential

· Ms. Linda Patz, The Dunham School, LA, patzld@dunhamschool.org, 225/293-8789 (paid)

2004 Prog and Sys Management Attendees

	Number 
	Teacher Name 
	School 
	County 
	e-mail 
	phone 
	Workshop 
	Certification 
	Teaching in Fall? 
	Date and Time of Application

	1
	Mrs. Connie Anderson
	Hardaway HS
	Muscogee
	Anderson@hardawayhawks.com
	706-221-9788
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Business Education
	Yes
	4/1/2004 at 10:48
	

	2
	Mr. Danny Starks
	Hardaway High
	Muscogee
	dstarks@mchsi.com
	706 888-3993
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Business Education
	Yes
	4/1/2004 at 14:20
	

	3 Cancelled
	Ms. Pamela M. Goodman
	Banks County HS
	Banks
	pgoodman@banks.k12.ga.us
	706-677-2221
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Business Education
	Yes
	4/4/2004 at 18:50
	

	4
	Mr. Eddie Lindsey
	Northside HS
	Muscogee
	lindseye@nhspatriots.net
	706.649.0852 x154
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Business Education
	Yes
	4/5/2004 at 11:24
	

	5
	Ms. Johnnie Sue Moore
	Jasper County HS
	Jasper County
	jsmoore@jasper.k12.ga.us
	706-468-4988
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	PBT-5 Business Education
	Yes
	4/5/2004 at 15:10
	

	6
	Ms. Deborah Arnold
	George P. Butler HS
	Richmond
	darnold100@comcast.net
	706-796-4959 ext 245
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	GA T5 Business Education, and MO Lifetime Vocational--Business
	No
	4/12/2004 at 15:25
	

	7
	Mrs. Ruth E. Hurley
	Lakeside HS
	Columbia
	rhurley@ccboe.net
	706-863-0027
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Professional - T5
	Yes
	4/12/2004 at 16:6
	

	8
	Mrs. Sheila J. Hancock
	Lakeside HS
	Columbia
	shancock@ccboe.net or sjhanc@msn.com
	706-863-0027- ext 219 or 706-868-5863
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Business Education
	No
	4/13/2004 at 7:23
	

	9 Cancelled
	Mrs. Doris Good
	Cross Creek HS
	RIchmond
	dgood93722@aol.com
	706-772-8140 ext. 232
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	T6/ Business Education
	Yes
	4/13/2004 at 8:20
	

	10
	Mr. Yu Liu
	Tri-Cities HS
	Fulton
	liug1@fultonschools.org
	404-669-8200
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Business Ed.
	Yes
	4/13/2004 at 8:40
	

	11
	Mrs. Cristal Jones
	Creekside HS
	Fulton
	jonesc2@fulton.k12.ga.us
	770-306-4300
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Business Education T5
	Yes
	4/13/2004 at 8:56
	

	12
	Ms. Shirley J. Terry
	Greenivlle HS
	Meriwether County
	sjterry39@hotmail.com
	(706) 672-9100 wk or (404) 752-6827 Hm
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	T-4 in Business Education
	No
	4/13/2004 at 9:51
	

	13
	Mrs. Janet S. Blouin
	Brookwood HS
	Gwinnett
	janet_blouin@gwinnett.k12.ga.us
	770-979-4723
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	T-6, Business Education, Leadership, Gifted Add-On
	No
	4/13/2004 at 11:7
	

	14
	Ms. Cheryl D. Deas
	Brookwood HS
	Gwinnett
	cheryl_deas@gwinnett.k12.ga.us or cddeas@aol.com
	Home (678) 344-2355 Work (770) 979-4723
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	
	Yes
	4/13/2004 at 12:25
	

	15
	Mr. Gibson Lowry
	Duluth HS
	Gwinnett
	gibsonlowry@bellsouth.net
	770-638-3993
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Business Education (7-12)
	No
	4/13/2004 at 13:28
	

	16 Replaced
	Mr John Wilson (was Mrs. Patricia DuBois)
	Camden County HS
	Camden
	jwilson@camden.k12.ga.us (pdubois@camden.k12.ga.us)
	(912) 729-7318
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Business Education
	No
	4/13/2004 at 14:0
	

	17
	Mrs. Cathy Timmerman
	Lakeside HS
	Columbia County
	ctimmerman@ccboe.net
	(706) 863-6839
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Career Technology
	No
	4/14/2004 at 9:44
	

	18 Cancelled
	Ms. Carol Davies
	Roswell HS
	Fulton
	DaviesC@fultonschools.org
	678-762-9069
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	T-5
	Yes
	4/14/2004 at 10:21
	

	19 Cancelled
	Ms. LaSonya Smith
	Redan HS
	Dekalb
	LVS6229@fc.dekalb.k12.ga.us
	678-676-3602
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	T-5 in Business Technology Education
	Yes
	4/14/2004 at 13:46
	

	20
	Mrs. Deborah W. Ward
	Evans HS
	Columbia
	deborah.ward@ccboe.net
	706-863-1198
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	T (Business Education (7-12) Clear Renewable
	Yes
	4/16/2004 at 8:45
	

	21 Cancelled
	Ms. Dianne Davenport
	Gilmer HS
	Gilmer
	ddavenp706@hotmail.com
	706-276-5090 (school) 706-276-6897 (home)
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Business Education (7-12) T4
	No
	4/16/2004 at 11:5
	

	22 Cancelled
	Mrs. Emily McNeeley
	North Springs HS
	Fulton
	mcneeleye@fulton.k12.ga.us
	770.551.2490 ext 278 or ext 169
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Business Education 6-12
	Yes
	4/16/2004 at 13:50
	

	23
	Ms. Donna M. Robinson
	Milton HS
	Fulton
	robinson@fulton.k12.ga.us
	770-663-4576
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	T-6 Comprehensive Bus Educ
	Yes
	4/16/2004 at 17:0
	

	24 No Show
	Mrs. Lisa L Donlan
	Windsor Forest HS
	Chatham
	Lisa Donlan/WFHS/HIGH/SCHOOLS/CCBOE
	912-961-3401
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Mathematics
	No
	4/19/2004 at 9:59
	

	25
	Miss Patrice Nichole Everson
	Sol C. Johnson HS
	Chatham
	Trice2k@msn.com
	912-303-6400 / 912-596-3251
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Business
	No
	4/19/2004 at 10:34
	

	26
	Ms. Olivia Steele
	Etowah High
	Cherokee
	olivia.steele@cherokee.k12.ga.us
	770-926-4411 ext. 228
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	T4
	No
	4/22/2004 at 12:25
	

	27
	Mr. Ken Skinner
	Carrollton HS
	Carroll Co. (Carollton City Schools)
	ken.skinner@carrolltoncityschools.net
	770-834-2477
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	T-6 -- Business Education, DCT
	Yes
	4/22/2004 at 14:51
	

	28
	Ms. Sherri S. Johnson
	Westside High Shool
	Richmond County
	JohnsSh3@boe.richmond.k12
	706-868-4030
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Business Education
	No
	4/26/2004 at 8:3
	

	29 Cancelled
	Mrs. Schmekia Hamm-Tate
	Morrow HS
	Clayton
	shamm@clayton.k12.ga.us
	404-362-2043 or 678-4323686
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Business Education T-4
	No
	4/26/2004 at 9:2
	

	30
	Mr. Shannon Miller
	Columbia HS
	Dekalb
	shannon_d_miller@fc.dekalb.k12.ga.us
	678 874-0844
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	t-4 Mathematics
	Yes
	4/27/2004 at 10:4
	

	31
	Ms. Tracey Wilson
	Central Education Center
	Coweta
	tracey.wilson@cowetaschools.com
	678-423-2000
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Media and Middle Grades Science (teaching Cisco Academy)
	No
	4/27/2004 at 13:26
	

	32
	Mr. Mitch Cholovich
	Murray County HS
	Murray County
	gmcholovich@yahoo.com
	706-277-1725
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	t-5 Business Education
	No
	4/28/2004 at 17:5
	

	33
	Ms. Camey Sanchez
	Etowah HS
	Cherokee
	camey.sanchez@cherokee.k12.ga.us
	770-377-1227
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Bus Ed
	No
	4/29/2004 at 15:13
	

	34
	Mr. Anelone Hilaire
	Southside HS
	Fulton( Atlanta Public Schools)
	anelone@yahoo.com
	404.610.9289
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	T5
	Yes
	4/29/2004 at 18:21
	

	35
	Ms. Tina Behne
	Hancock Central HS
	Hancock
	tbehne@hancock.k12.ga.us
	706-444-5775 ext 155
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Business Education
	No
	4/30/2004 at 7:58
	

	36
	Ms. Cecelia Johnson
	Banneker HS
	Fulton
	johnsonc1@fulton.k12.ga.us
	770-969-3410 ext. 314
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	T-4 Business Education
	Yes
	4/30/2004 at 11:46
	

	37 no show
	Dr. Minder Rucker
	Southside HS (APS)
	Fulton
	docrucker@yahoo.com
	770-717-8510
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	DT-7 Mathematics
	Yes
	4/30/2004 at 12:27
	

	38
	Ms. Mechele L. Wilder
	Upson Lee HS
	Upson
	mwilder@upson.k12.ga.us
	(706) 646-9374
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Business
	No
	4/30/2004 at 16:42
	

	39
	Mrs. Kimberly Johnson
	Ringgold HS
	Catoosa
	kjohnson.rhs@catoosa.k12.ga.us
	706-935-2254
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	Business Education
	Yes
	5/3/2004 at 8:31
	

	40 new (no show)
	Ms. Cathie Chandler
	Albany HS
	Dougherty
	CChandler@dougherty.k12.ga.us
	unknown
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	unknown
	unknown
	late
	

	41 Cancelled
	Anne Swenson Horowitz
	Roswell High
	Unknown
	ahorowitz@gsu.edu 
	unknown
	Programming and Systems Management Workshop
	unknown
	unknown
	late
	


Applicants for Int Prog and Sys Workshop Summer 2005

1. Ms. Donna Robinson, Milton HS, Fulton, robinson@fultonschools.org, 770-663-4576, Janet Blouin or Carol Davies (not registered) (GVSDC)

2. Mrs. Ruth Hurley, Lakeside HS, Columbia, rhurley@ccboe.net m5rh@aol.com, 706-863-0027 roommate Deborah Ward (GVSDC)

3. Mrs. Sheila Hancock, Lakeside HS, Columbia, shancock@ccboe.net, 706-/863-0027 ext 219 private room (GVSDC)

4. Mrs. Reyna Johnson, Whitewater HS, Fayette County, johnson.reyna@fcboe.org, 678-817-7676 

5. Ms. Mechele L. Wilder, Upson Lee HS, Upson, mwilder@upson.k12.ga.us, (706) 646-9371 Business Dept #, roomate Sherri Johnson (GVSDC)

6. Ms. Shirley J. Terry, Greenville HS, Meriwether County, sjterry39@hotmail.com, 406-672-9100 roomate Camey Sanchez (GVSDC)

7. Ms. Camey Sanchez, Etowah HS, Cherokee, cameyteach@bellsouth.net, 770-977-1660 roommate Shirly Terry (GVSDC)

8. Ms. Tracey Wilson, Central Education Center, coweta, tracey.wilson@cowetaschools.com, 678-423-2000, roommate Kym Johnson (GVSDC)

9. Ms. Johnnie Sue Moore, Jasper County HS, Jasper Co, jsmoore@jasper.k12.ga.us, 706-468-4988 (GVSDC)

10. Mrs. Deborah W. Ward, Evans HS, Columbia, deborah.ward@ccboe.net (school) CJefferyW@aol.com (h), 706-863-1198 (school) 706-863-0563 roommate Ruth Hurley

11. Mr. Demetrius T. Love, Monroe HS, Dougherty, demetrius.love@dougherty.k12.ga.us, 229-438-3511

12. Mrs. Michelle Venable-Foster, South Gwinnett HS, Gwinnett County, gmb2000@comcast.net, (770) 979-0478 (GVSDC) (not residential)

13. Dr. Patricia Daniel, NOrth Atlanta HS, Fulton (Atlanta Public Schools, pdaniel@atlanta.k12.ga.us, 404-351-0895 (GVSDC)

14. Ms. Susan Mistretta, Chamblee Charter HS, DeKalb, susan_mistretta@fc.dekalb.k12.ga.us, 404-545-4072 (GVSDC)

15. Ms. Sherri S Johnson, Westside HS, Augusta, stylesister2@aol.com metromiss@aol.com, 706-868-4030, roommate Mechele L. Wilder (GVSDC)

16. Ms. Cristal A Sterling-Jones, Creekside HS, Fulton, jonesc2@fulton.k12.ga.us, 770-969-6070 (GVSDC) 

17. Ms. Kimberly A Johnson, Ringgold HS, Catoosa, kjohnson.rhs@catoosa.k12.ga.us, 706-935-2254, roommate Tracey Wilson (GVSDC)

18. Ms. Diahn H Taylor, Towers HS, DeKalb, dht2006@fc.dekalb.k12.ga.us, 404-289-7166 roommate Mrs. Davida Curtis (not registered?) (GVSDC)

19. Mr. Joseph A Willard, Kendrick HS, Columbus, GA, jwillard@mcsdga.net, 706-569-2532 (GVSDC) (private room) (missing Tues)

20. Ms. Sharquinta Tuggle, Clarkston HS, DeKalb, sharquintatuggle@comcast.net, (404) 243-9468 (GVSDC)

21. Ms. Jennifer Uboh, South Cobb HS, Cobb, juboh@bellsouth.net, jennifer.uboh@cobb.k12.org 770-732-5682 
(GVSDC) 

22. Ms. Emily McNeeley, North Springs HS, Fulton, mcneeleye@fulton.k12.ga.us, 770-551-2490 (GVSDC)

23. Mr. Henry Laws, North Clayton HS, Clayton Co, hlaws@clayton.k12.ga.us, 770-981-7184 



Applicants that can't make it this year:

1. Mrs. Patricia C.McPherson, Woodland HS, Bartow, pmcpherson@bartow.k12.ga.us, 770 547 6478 

2. Ms. Doryiane W Gunter, Riverwood High, Fulton, gunterd2@fulton.k12.ga.us, 404-847-1980 (GVSDC) 

3. Ms. Desiree' M Williams, Martin Luther King, Jr. HS, DeKalb, desiree_m_williams@fc.dekalb.k12.ga.us, 770-323-2279

4. Mr. Larry Wilkes, North Cobb HS, Cobb, larry.wilkes@cobbk12.org, 770-975-4261 (GVSDC) 



Applicants that are also registered for the Beg Prog and Sys:

1. Mrs. Doris Good, Cross Creek HS, Richmond, dgood93722@aol.com, 706-772-8140 ext. 232 

2. Ms. Patrice Everson, Sol C. Johnson HS, Chatham, Trice2k@msn.com, 912-220-2783/912-925-4189

